GOVERNMENTOF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture & Cooperation Department –Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Agency, Hyderabad – Change of nomenclature of Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Agency as Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Authority – Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 929 Dated: 14-12-2016

Read:-

From the Director, A.P.S.S.C.A., Hyderabad Letter No.SCA/Estt/1093/2016.Dt.15.10.2016.

-::O::-

ORDER:

In the circumstances reported by the Director, Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Agency Hyderabad in the letter read above, Government after careful examination, hereby change the nomenclature of "Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Agency" as "Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Authority" with immediate effect, for carrying out seed certification.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

B. RAJSEKHAR SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

To

The Director, Andhra Pradesh State Seed Certification Agency, Hyderabad.

Copy to the Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

Copy to the V.C. & M.D., APSSDCL., Hyderabad.

Copy to the V.C. & M.D., A.P. AGROS, Hyderabad.

Copy to the V.C. & M.D., AP OILFED, Hyderabad.

Copy to the PS to Min. (Agri.).

Copy to the P.S. to Spl.C.S. (Agri.).

SF / SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//